Kalahari Rally 2018 TIME: 00:59:53
RaLaHar7 S oCUMENT- 5
3L LY PARTIAL UNOFFICIAL CLASSIFICATION AFTER STAGE 2 VENT:

AUTO - FIA T, BUGGY - UP TO V8, SXS
DRIVER(S) NATIONALITY VEHICLE CLASS TEAM | Stage 1 [STAGE 2|PENALTY| BONUS | TOTAL INTERVALL

i | |
1 331 Johan van Staden /Mike  gE=_ _BE=_ - RENAULT AUTO - FIA T Team EIf Renault Duster ~ 03:19:42 07:41:56 00:53:00 00:11:45 11:01:38 00:00:00  00:00:00
Lawrenson DUSTER
i | | -
2 390 Nico Du Rand / Cobus B o B 7ap  CANAM Sxs GEO PAINT WATERWORLD ~ 02:51:20 08:16:21 00:06:00 00:05:04 11:07:41 00:06:03  00:06:03
Groenewald Marevick
i i i | | -
3 313 Eﬂoﬂ?s Fourie / Jolinda B o Ar B 7AF BAT SPEC 4 tBOU\C/"gY UP' peace Haven Racing - BATT  03:09:33 08:39:41 01:59:00 00:13:56 11:49:14 00:47:36  00:41:33
, .
4 380 poan Bradbury/Timmothy g5 BAT 2014 SUSSY - WP Bradbury 03:39:26 08:19:21 00:49:00 00:00:00 11:58:47 00:57:09  00:09:33
1 | | i -
5| | NS (O OEHE S (BT Century Racing BUGGY - Up - o1y Racing - CR6 02:33:41 09:55:26 00:00:00 00:04:06 12:29:07 01:27:29  00:30:20
Baragwanath “amm ZAF Ssm ZAF  CRe to V8
6 345 Luke Olholm / Rodney Burke § Century Racing BUGGY - Up - Coconut Australia - Century 444515 19:10:12 00:41:00 00:00:00 23:12:24 12:10:46  10:43:17
Y AUS ZAF CR6 to V8 Racing - CR6

MOTO - 450, MOTO - MALLE MOTO, MOTO - OPEN, MOTO - OVER 50, MOTO - OVER 60
s B 3 M 5 1 553 =51 0 T 2 7

11 Roger Kane-Berman ?— ZAF KTM 450 Rally Replica Moto - 450 Subtech Racing 02:49:07 07:17:24 00:00:00 00:00:00 10:06:31 00:00:00 00:00:00

2 33 Ross Branch = BWA KTM Rally Replica Moto - 450 KTM 03:22:48 06:45:24 00:08:00 00:00:00 10:08:12 00:01:41  00:01:41
3 26 Johan van Wyk E ZAF HUSQVARNA 701 Moto - Open ** 03:04:28 07:27:55 00:18:00 00:00:00 10:32:23 00:25:52 00:24:11
4 99 Beau Levey E ZAF KTM 450 exc-f Moto - 450 Motos KTM 03:10:38 08:14:06 00:19:00 00:00:00 11:24:44 01:18:13 00:52:21
5 100 Lyndon Poskitt % UK KTM Factory Rally Moto - Malle Moto Lyndon Poskitt Racing 02:43:37 09:08:26 00:00:00 00:16:34 11:52:03 01:45:32 00:27:19
6 16 Marcel Breytenbach E ZAF HUSQVATNA FE450 Moto - Open ** 03:35:37 08:25:25 00:33:00 00:00:00 12:01:02 01:54:31  00:08:59
7 8 Gary Pretorius E ZAF HUSQVARNA FE 450  Moto - Open *x 03:31:39 08:33:30 00:51:00 00:00:00 12:05:09 01:58:38 00:04:07
8 18 Gavin Breckle E ZAF KTM 450RFR Moto - Over 50  Team Strocam Mining 03:31:49 08:48:57 00:45:00 00:00:00 12:20:46 02:14:15 00:15:37
9 282 Willem Avenant E ZAF KTM 2012 450 Moto - 450 Team Karoo Running 03:37:38 08:57:42 00:00:00 00:00:00 12:35:20 02:28:49 00:14:34
10 23 Alan Newton E ZAF KTM 2015 690 Moto - Open Roberts Racing Rallye 03:54:00 08:42:05 00:28:00 00:00:00 12:36:05 02:29:34  00:00:45
11 50 Martin Lourens E ZAF YAMAHA WR450F Moto - 450 o 03:09:48 09:43:47 00:32:00 00:00:00 12:53:35 02:47:04 00:17:30

e
12 15 Brian Bontekoning ?-— ZAF KTM 450 Rally Moto - Over 50  Jaguar Power Products 03:05:53 09:58:40 00:43:00 00:00:00 13:04:33 02:58:02 00:10:58



13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

E ZAF
E ZAF
E ZAF
E ZAF
E ZAF
E ZAF
E ZAF
77 Johan Jansen van Rensburg E ZAE
E ZAF
E ZAF

24 Jonathan St. Clair
12 Rolf Basler

5 Paul Bredenkamp
25 Kevin Thompson
20 Pieter Labuschagne
21 Joe Holmes

19 Robert Gibbon

10 Ross Riddle

7 Greg Raaff

KTM 450 Rally
HUSQVARNA FE450
KTM 2012
HUSQVARNA 701
KTM RR500XC - Rally
YAMAHA WR450

KTM 690 Enduro R
KTM 690 Rally
HUSQVARNA FE450

KTM 450 RFR

Moto - Malle Moto **
Moto - Malle Moto **

Moto - Open Roberts Racing Rallye

*x

Moto - Over 60

Moto - Open Roberts Racing Rallye

*x

Moto - Over 60

Moto - Malle Moto **

Moto - Open *x
Moto - 450 Subtech Racing
Moto - 450 Subtech Racing

QUAD

03:50:17
04:23:45
04:05:41
04:12:36
04:17:35
04:43:57
05:43:57
03:34:21
03:44:51

05:43:57

09:57:17
10:03:48
11:03:48
11:03:48
11:03:48
11:03:48
16:45:15
20:07:26
20:07:26

20:07:26

00:00:00
00:41:00
00:00:00
00:04:00
00:12:00
00:08:00
00:00:00
00:25:00
00:19:00

00:00:00

00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

13:47:34
14:27:33
15:09:29
15:16:24
15:21:23
15:47:45
22:29:12
23:41:47
23:52:17

25:51:23

03:41:03
04:21:02
05:02:58
05:09:53
05:14:52
05:41:14
12:22:41
13:35:16
13:45:46

15:44:52

00:43:01
00:39:59
00:41:56
00:06:55
00:04:59
00:26:22
06:41:27
01:12:35
00:10:30

01:59:06

DRIVER(S) | NATIONALITY VEHICLE CLASS TEAM Stage 1 | STAGE 2 | PENALTY | BONUs | TOTAL INTERVALL

1 22 Hamish Horrell

Bonus and penalties are already part of the times. NEW: For easier understanding, we are not including DNF /7 DNS in the penalty field anymore GE

E ZAF

and indicate this only via remarks.

YAMAHA Raptor 700

QUAD

Team NH3 Refrigeration

03:33:13 10:06:01 00:00:00 00:00:00 13:39:14 00:00:00

00:00:00

X2TRAQ



